(R-84-1130)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 29974

Adopted on JIXN 1k}1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a First
Amendment to Agreement with SAFINO, BUTCHER & ORMONDE, INC., for
professional services required for various unscheduled park
improvement projects, under the terms and conditions set forth
in that First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 253974

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $14,000 from Open Space Bond Fund 79102, solely
and exclusively for the above purpose, is hereby authorized and
approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, is
hereby authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the

appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

w (Ml gt

C.M. Fitzpatdik
Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMF:ps

12/29/83

Or .Dept:Pk.&Rec.
Aud.Cert:84461
Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1 00442



The ‘Cily of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated Lo come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG

Bl
LINE PY FUND

JoB OPERATION
DEPT ‘ ORG. ‘ ACTCOUNT OR%ER]AC(?OUNT BENF/EQUIP'FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agrcement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or arc anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said uppropg‘iulion, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _14,000.00 Jm

Aydijtor and Complroller
Dated December 21 19 83 BY Je L

PURPOSE For professional services for various unscheduled projects

VENDOR SAFINO, BUTCHER & ORMONDE, INC.

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG cy
LINE pY FUND

oB OPERATION
DEPT ORG., ACCOUNT OJRDER ACgOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

79102 101 4118 D28228 $14,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $14,000,00

' AC-361 (REV. 1-83}

443 FUND OVERRIDE [

A O
W.259974 JAN 1'7 1984 AC__ 84461




JAN 1771984

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell B/ O J O
Bill Cleator IE/ O O ]
Gloria McColl & O ] O
William Jones [2/ O O O
Ed Struiksma O O =g O
: Mike Gotch IE/ ] O O
- Dick Murphy @/ O O O
Uvaldo Martinez m/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock E/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
; ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolio 25997 yumea. JAN 17 1984

. €C-1276 (REV. §-83)

00444



Gt

00445




